A llendale

CHARTER TOWNSHIP
“‘Where community is more than just a concept!”

Agenda for the
Allendale Charter Township Board Meeting

Monday, October 24, 2022, 6:00pm

Members Present:

Members Absent:

Guests Present:

Meeting called to order

Invocation given by Adam Elenbaas
Pledge of Allegiance
Approve Agenda
Consent Agenda
o Approval of the October 10, 2022 Regular Board Meeting Minutes
o Bills
o Interim Bills
For information
o September Finance Report
o Minutes of the October 3, 2022 Planning Commission Meeting
o Minutes of the October 10, 2022 Election Commission Meeting
o September Sheriff’'s Department Monthly Report
o Administrative Assistant Job Update
Public Hearings
Public Comments
Guest Speakers
o 2023 Budget- Tim Van Bennekom, Finance Director
Action Items
o Set Budget Public Hearing Date
o Springfield North Final Preliminary Plat Approval
Discussion Items
o Extension of DDA TIF
Public Comments
Board Comments
Future Agenda Items
Adjournment

Our Wi-Fi connection may be used to access the Board Information Packet:

Account: ACT_Guest
Password: ACTguest
File location: www.allendale-twp.org > Agendas and Minutes = Agendas: Township Board
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BOT 22-174

BOT 22-175

PROPOSED

PROCEEDINGS OF THE ALLENDALE
TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

OCTOBER SESSION 1°t DAY

The Allendale Township Board of Trustees met at the Allendale Township
Auditorium, located at 6676 Lake Michigan Drive, on Monday, October 10, 2022,
at 6:00 p.m. and was called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Mr. Elenbaas.

Present at Roll Call: Ms. Kraker; Ms. Hansen; Mr. Murillo; Mr. Zeinstra; Ms.
Vander Veen; Mr. Vander Wall; and Mr. Elenbaas. (7)

Absent at Roll Call: None (0)

Staff and Guest Present: Sergeant Cal Keuning, Ottawa County Sheriff; Tim
Van Bennekom, Finance Director; Shelly Kowalczyk, Safety Coordinator;
Mary Cook, Library Director; Chief Mike Keefe, Fire Department; Lt. Kyle
Garlanger, Fire Department; and Connor Galligan, Head Assessor.

Ms. Kraker pronounced the invocation.

Mr. Elenbaas led in the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of
America.

Mr. Zeinstra moved to approve the agenda of today as presented. The
motion passed.

Ms. Kraker moved to approve the following Consent Resolutions:

1. To approve the Minutes of the September 26, 2022, Board of Trustees
meeting.

2. To approve the general claims in the amount of $243, 579.13 and interim
payments of $807,253.63, as presented by the summary report for October
11, 2022.

3. To approve the purchase of “No Engine Braking” signs for locations outlined in

the request letter submitted by Zach Fields, Operations Coordinator.

The motion passed.
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Items Received for Information

1. September 19, 2022, Planning Commission Meeting was cancelled- no
minutes to report.
Minutes of the May 17, 2022, Downtown Development Authority Meeting
Minutes of the September 20, 2022, Downtown Development Authority
Meeting

4. September Fire Department Report

Public Hearings- None

Public Comments- None

BOT 22-176 Mr. Elenbaas moved to close public comment. The motion passed.

Guest Speakers

Tim Van Bennekom, Finance Director introduced presenters for proposed
budgets/overview for various departments.

Jody Hansen, Clerk, presented the following proposed budgets:
1. Clerk

2. Elections

3. Community Promotions

Connor Galligan, Head Assessor, presented the following proposed budgets:
1. Board of Review
2. Assessing

Tim VanBennekom, Finance Director, presented the following proposed
budgets/accounts:

1. Administration

2. Fire Station Appropriations

Chief Mike Keefe, Fire Department, presented the following proposed
budgets:

1. Fire Department

Mary Cook, Library Director, presented the following proposed budgets:
2. Library
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BOT 22-177

BOT 22-178

BOT 22-179

Lt. Kyle Garlanger, Fire Department, presented the following proposed
budgets/accounts:
1. Rental Administration

Chad Doornbos, Public Utilities Supervisor, presented the following proposed

budgets:
1. Water
2. Sewer

Tim VanBennekom, Finance Director, provided an overview of what to expect
in the next couple of upcoming board meetings and budget finalization
timelines.

Several board members had questions and comments.

Action Items

Ms. Kraker moved to approve and authorize the Clerk and Supervisor to sign
Ordinance 2022-08: Codification of General Law Ordinances; an ordinance
adopting a codification and revision of the ordinances of the Charter Township of
Allendale, County of Ottawa, State of Michigan; providing for the maintenance of
said code; repealing and saving from repeal certain ordinances not included
therein; establishing a penalty for altering or tampering with the code; and making
certain changes in previously adopted ordinances. The motion passed.

Mr. Zeinstra moved to approve and authorize the Supervisor to sign the July 4,
2023, contract as amended. The motion passed.

Discussion Items

Chief Mike Keefe, Fire Department, presented proposed Emergency Services Cost
Recovery Ordinance and Resolution changes. Chief Keefe expressed concerns of
increased response times for ambulances and the impact these increased wait
times are having on fire personnel staffing coverage, costs, and patient impacts.
The proposed changes would clarify some existing language and create a possible
solution to help offset the ambulance wait times and the costs/impacts associated
with them.

Several board members had questions and comments.

Public Comments -None

Mr. Elenbaas moved to close public comment. The motion passed.
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Board Comments- None

BOT 22-180 Mr. Vander Wall moved to adjourn the meeting at 8:03 p.m. The motion

passed.
Jody L. Hansen, Clerk Adam Elenbaas, Supervisor
Of the Township of Allendale Of the Township of Allendale
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10/18/2022 03:32 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP

User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/12/2022 - 10/25/2022 Fage: /7
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 101 General Fund
Dept 000.000 REVENUE
101-000.000~-123.000 Prepaid Expense BS&A SOFTWARE PAYROLL SYSTEM - ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPO 597.00
101-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 229.00
101-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense GRAND VALLEY METRO COUNC LGROW ANNUAL DUES 400.00
101-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense OTTAWA CTY FIRE CHIEFS A 2023 ANNUAL CHIEFS DUES 150.00
101-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense THE LIBRARY NETWORK ANNUAL SOFTWARE LICENSE RENEWAL 39.20
101-000.000-222.000 Due To County OTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER  MOBILE HOMES TAX - SEPTEMBER 254.50
101-000.000-225.000 Due To Schools OTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER  MOBILE HOMES TAX ~ SEPTEMBER 1,018.00
101-000.000~-284.205 HIGHPOINT REAL ESTATE-METRO HEA HIGHPOINT REAL ESTATE & ESCROW ACCOUNT REFUND 114.15
101-000.000-284.220 11185 84TH AVE SALES DISPLAY GREGORY DEJONG ESCROW ACCOUNT REFUND 564.00
101-000.000-284.222 CENTENNIAL FARM-SITE CONDO FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - SEPTEMBER 24.00
101-000.000~284.224 STATION 45-2022 SLU FRESE COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - SEPTEMBER 264.00
101-000.000-284.228 ALDI FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - SEPTEMBER 72.00
101-000.000-284.231 GRIFFIOEN SLU-10259 52ND AVE FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - SEPTEMBER 252.00
101-000.000-284.231 GRIFFIOEN SLU-10259 52ND AVE SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES - SEPTEMBER 180.00
101-000.000-284.232 TOMMY'S EXPRESS-QCW ENTERPRISES FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - SEPTEMBER 156.00
101-000.000-284.233 MARCUSSE OFFICE BLDG FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - SEPTEMBER 576.00
101-000.000-284.234 11126 52ND-EAGLE ROCK VENTURES FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - SEPTEMBER 156.00
101-000.000-284.235 PEARLINE ESTATES FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - SEPTEMBER 120.00
101-000.000-284.236 BIGGBY (5195 LMD) FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - SEPTEMBER 480.00
Total For Dept 000.000 REVENUE 5,645.85
Dept 171.000 Supervisor
101-171.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 56.78
101-171.000-860.000 MILEAGE ADAM ELENBAAS MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT - 3RD QTR 166.94
101-171.000~955.000 Miscellaneous SPECTRUM HEALTH HOSPITAL DRUG SCREENING -~ NEW EMPLOYEE 53.00
Total For Dept 171.000 Supervisor 276.72
Dept 191.000 FINANCE/ACCT
101-191.000-721.000~SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 12.49
101-191.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 307.83
Total For Dept 191.000 FINANCE/ACCT 320.32
Dept 2098.000 EMPLOYEE INSURANCES
101-209.000-720.000~-HEALTH EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE - NOVEMBER 17,425.51
Total For Dept 209.000 EMPLOYEE INSURANCES 17,425.51
Dept 223.000 AUDIT
101-223.000-805.000 Auditor Consultant KIEKOVER SCHOLMA & SHUMA AUDITOR CONSULTATION 785.00
Total For Dept 223.000 AUDIT 785.00
Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION
101-248.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 450.00
101-248.000-732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 112.24
101-248.000-732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 31.45
101-248.000~732.000 SUPPLIES SMART BUSINESS SOURCE LL CALENDARS - OFFICE SUPPLIES 120.09
101-248.000-732.000 SUPPLIES STAPLES OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.42
101-248.000-802.000 Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 119.99
101-248.000~-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 310.47
101-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 130.82
101-248.000-802.000~-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT UPDATE 2008R2 DOMAIN FUNCTIONAL LEVEL 60.00
101-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT DYMO LABEL MAKER ISSUES - WEAVER 210.00
101-248.000~802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT DISASTER RECOVERY - OCTOBER 477.00
101-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT I/T SERVICES - OCTOBER 2,341.80




10/18/2022 03:32 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP

Page: 2/7
User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/12/2022 - 10/25/2022
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount  Check #

Fund 101 General Fund
Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION

101-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REEMANN TECENOLOGY SOLUT ELECTION COMPUTERS/PRINTERS ISSUES 557.25
101-248.000-900.000 PRINTING, PUBLISHING, & POSTAGE ALLENDALE AREA CHAMBER O OCTOBER ANNOUNCER AD 360.00
101-248.000-900.000 PRINTING, PUBLISHING, & POSTAGE KCI (KENT COMMUNICATIONS MAIL PICKUP FEE - JULY; AUG; SEPT 135.00
101-248.000-900.000 PRINTING, PUBLISHING, & POSTAGE KCI (KENT COMMUNICATIONS GENERAL POSTAGE 13.89
101-248.000-955.000 Miscellaneous VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE SERVICES - SEPTEMBER 5.85
Total For Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION 5,537.27
Dept 262.000 ELECTIOCNS
101~-262.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES ELECTION PRECINCT BINDERS 16.42
101-262.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  AVCB SUPPLY BAGS 299.98
101-262.000-732.000 SUPPLIES STAPLES ELECTICN PRECINCT BINDERS 77.45
101-262.000-732.000 SUPPLIES STAPLES ELECTION CO~CHAIR BINDERS 29.63
101-262.000-732.000 SUPPLIES STAPLES BINDERS & INSPECTOR SNACKS 73.64
101-262.000-802.000 Contracted Services KCI (KENT COMMUNICATIONS ELECTION MAIL SERVICES 370.58
101-262.000-802.000 Contracted Services KCI (KENT COMMUNICATIONS ELECTION MAIL SERVICES 24.01
101-262.000-955.000 Miscellaneous CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 10.00
Total For Dept 262.000 ELECTIONS 901.71
Dept 265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS
101-265.000-802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATION #301 CONTRACT / UNIFORMS - SEPTEMBER 268.75
101-265.000-802.000-CELLPH Contracted Services VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE SERVICES - SEPTEMBER 11.70
101-265.000-926.000-HEATFU UTILITIES DTE ENERGY HEATING FUEL USAGE - OCTOBER 29.67
101-265.000-930.000 Maintenance AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES TIRE PATCH REPAIR SUPPLIES 53.67
101-265.000-930.000 Maintenance MUSKEGON FIRE EQUIPMENT FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTIONS 235.45
101-265.000-930.000 Maintenance NAPA - GENUINE PARTS COM MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 27.85
Total For Dept 265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS 627.09
Dept 266.000 ATTORNEY
101-266.000-802.000 Contracted Services SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES ~ SEPTEMBER 15,977.50
101-266.000-802.010 Contracted Services P.C. SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES - SEPTEMBER 705.00
Total For Dept 266.000 ATTORNEY 16,682.50
Dept 301.000 POLICE OFFICER
101-301.000-802.000 Contracted Services OTTAWA COUNTY FISCAL SER WORK AGREEMENT - DEPUTY PATROLS 1,485.00
Total For Dept 301.000 POLICE OFFICER 1,485.00
Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPT
101-336.000-802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATION #301 CONTRACT / UNIFORMS - SEPTEMBER 80.10
101-336.000-930.000 Maintenance CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 26.49
101-336.000-930.000 Maintenance MUSKEGON FIRE EQUIPMENT FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTIONS 150.60
101-336.000-935.000-MAINT1 Truck Maintenance O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC TRUCK MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 23.78
101-336.000-935.000-MAINT1 Truck Maintenance CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 21.95
101-336.000-936.000 FIRE SIMULATOR EXPENSES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 808.52
101-336.000-971.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY MACQUEEN EMERGENCY TURNOUT GEAR 78,026.95
Total For Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPT 79,138.39
Dept 448.000 STREET LIGHTS
101-448.000-3920.000 Electricity BILL PAYMENT CENTER ELECTRIC USAGE - OCTOBER 20.37
101-448.000-920.000 Electricity CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE -~ OCTOBER 8,305.76
Total For Dept 448.000 STREET LIGHTS 8,326.13

Dept 449.000 HIGHWAY-M45
101-449.000-926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES BILL PAYMENT CENTER ELECTRIC USAGE - OCTOBER 39.79
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP

Page:
User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/12/2022 - 10/25/2022 g 377
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 101 General Fund
Dept 449.000 HIGHWAY-M45
101~449.000-926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE - OCTORER 936.22

Total For Dept 449.000 HIGHWAY-M45 976.01
Dept 701.000 PLANNING & ZONING
101-701.000-802.000 Contracted Services FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES ~ SEPTEMBER 2,016.00

Total For Dept 701.000 PLANNING & ZONING 2,016.00
Dept 751.000 RECREATION AND PARKS N
101-751.000-930.000 Maintenance CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 38.94

Total For Dept 751.000 RECREATION AND PARKS 38.94
Dept 790.000 LIBRARY
101~-790.000-732.000 SUPPLIES COLLER INDUSTRIES INC NAME TAGS 34.22
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES AMAZON YOUTH A/V 13.99
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES AMAZON YOUTH A/V 9.96
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES MICROMARKETING LLC ADULT A/V 40.00
101-790.000-732.000~AVMATE SUPPLIES MICROMARKETING LLC ADULT A/V 34.99
101-780.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES MICROMARKETING LLC ADULT BOCD 45.00
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES MIDWEST TAPE LLC ADULT A/V 26.94
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES MIDWEST TAPE LLC ADULT A/V 14.97
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES MIDWEST TAPE LLC ADULT & YOUTH A/V 48 .69
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES MIDWEST TAPE LLC ADULT A/V 80.13
101-790.000-732.000~AVMATE SUPPLIES MIDWEST TAPE LLC ADULT A/V 17.22
101-790.000-732.000-BOOKSX SUPPLIES AMAZON REPLACEMENT BOOK 13.69
101-790.000-732.000-BOOKSX SUPPLIES BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LLC BOOKS 245.98
101-790.000-732.000-BOOKSX SUPPLIES BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LLC BOOKS 432.50
101-790.000-732.000-BOOKSX SUPPLIES CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT BOOKS 190.56
101-790.000-732.000-BOOKSX SUPPLIES GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING IN ILARGE PRINT BOOKS 61.58
101-790.000-732.000-BOOKSX SUPPLIES GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING IN LARGE PRINT BOOKS 37.48
101-790.000-732.000-CHILDB SUPPLIES BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LLC CHILDREN'S BOOKS 163.96
101-790.000-802.000~-COPIER Contracted Services OFFICE MACHINES COMPANY COPY MACHINE CONTRACT - OCTOBER 92.18
101-790.000-802.000~-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 13.77
101-790.000-802.000-LAKELA Contracted Services LAKELAND LIBRARY COOPERA QTRLY BILLING: OCT THRU DEC 5,949.00
101-790.000-807.000~ADULTP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 13.53
101-790.000~807.000-ADULTP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 42 .95
101-790.000-807.000-ADULTP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 10.29%
101-790.000-807.000~ADULTP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 9.18
101-790.000-807.000-ADULTP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 43.04
101-790.000-807.000~-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS ALEX THOMAS & FRIENDS CLAYMATION WORKSHOP @ 11/12/22 5495.00
101-790.000~-807.000-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON PUMPKIN PROGRAM 5.79
101-790.000-807.000~-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON PUMPKIN PROGRAM 10.97
101-790.000-807.000-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 732.58
101-790.000~-807.000-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 4.99
101-790.000~807.000-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CORINNE ROBERTS DRAWING CLASS @ 11/10/22 125.00
101-790.000-926.000-HEATFU UTILITIES DTE ENERGY HEATING FUEL USAGE - OCTOBER 140.79
101-790.000-830.000 Maintenance MUSKEGON FIRE EQUIPMENT FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTIONS 207.70

Total For Dept 790.000 LIBRARY 9,462.62

Total For Fund 101 General Fund 149,645.06
Fund 249 Building Department Fund
Dept 000.000 REVENUE
249-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense BS&A SOFTWARE PAYROLL SYSTEM - ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPO 39.80
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User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/12/2022 - 10/25/2022

DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED

OPEN

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount

Fund 249 Building Department Fund

Dept 000.000 REVENUE
Total For Dept 000.000 REVENUE 39.80
Total For Fund 249 Building Department Fund 39.80

Fund 252 RENTAL ADMINISTRATION

Dept 000.000 REVENUE

252-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense BS&A SOFTWARE PAYROLL SYSTEM - ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPO 59.70
Total For Dept 000.000 REVENUE 59.70

Dept 371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT

252-371.000-720.000-HEALTH EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE - NOVEMBER 1,624.41
Total For Dept 371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 1,624.41
Total For Fund 252 RENTAIL ADMINISTRATION 1,684.11

Fund 403 FIRE STATION BUILDING FUND

Dept 901.000 CONSTRUCTION

403-901.000-971.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY ERHARDT CONSTRUCTION COM FIRE STATION CONSTRUCTION - PYMT #7 591,857.83

403-901.000~971.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY SOILS & STRUCTURES INC MATERIALS TESTING - FIRE STATION BLDG 1,112.20
Total For Dept S01.000 CONSTRUCTION 592,970.03
Total For Fund 403 FIRE STATION BUILDING FUND 592,970.03

Fund 494 Dda Development Fund

Dept 446.000 ROADS

494-446.000-971.065 ROAD MAINTENANCE OTTAWA CTY ROAD COMMISSI ROAD RESURFACING #2 1,071.00
Total For Dept 446.000 ROADS 1,071.00
Total For Fund 494 Dda Development Fund 1,071.00

Fund 592 Water & Sewer

Dept 000.000 REVENUE

5%2-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense BS&A SOFTWARE PAYROLL SYSTEM - ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPO 298.50

592-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense MWEA WASTEWATER ADMINISTRATORS CONFERENCE 670.00

592-000.000-266.000 COURT ORDER PAYABLE ILLINOIS STATE DISBURSEM CHILD SUPPORT DISBURSEMENT 230.77
Total For Dept 000.000 REVENUE 1,199.27

Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION

592-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 27.54

592-248.000-802.000~-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 206.98

592-248.000-802.000~ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT UPDATE 2008R2 DOMAIN FUNCTIONAL LEVEL 40.00

592-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT DYMO LABEL MAKER ISSUES - WEAVER 140.00

582-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT DISASTER RECOVERY - OCTOBER 318.00

592-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT I/T SERVICES - OCTOBER 1,561.20

592-248.000-810.000 AUDIT KIEKOVER SCHOLMA & SHUMA AUDITOR CONSULTATION 140.00
Total For Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION 2,433.72

Dept 536.000 WATER

592-536.000-720.000-HEALTH EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE - NOVEMBER 6,541.95

592-536.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 150.00

592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES ACTION INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY SAFETY BOOTS - LAMB 101.2¢0

592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES ALLENDALE TRUE VALUE HDW SUPPLIES - WATER DEPT 103.17

592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES WIRELESS EARBUDS 12.48

592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES REFRIGERATOR WATER FILTER 25.00
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GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check %
Fund 592 Water & Sewer
Dept 536.000 WATER
592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  EYEWASH PRESERVATIVE 63.99
592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES EYEWASH PRESERVATIVE (CREDIT MEMO) (63.99)
592-536.000~-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES EYE WASH STABILIZING ADDITIVE 31.98
592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AUTOZONE STORES LLC PANEL RETAINERS 31.24
592-536.000~732.000 SUPPLIES AUTOZONE STORES LLC FUSES 14.84
592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES ELDERS APPLIANCE INC REPLACEMENT REFRIGERATOR 440.99
592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES GIVE 'EM A BRAKE SAFETY LED BULBS FOR SAFETY LIGHTS 119.93
592-536.000-732.000-METERS SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 456.72
592~536.000-732.000-METERS SUPPLIES ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY 1.5" WATER METERS 1,065.52
592-536.000-732.000-METERS SUPPLIES ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY MXU'S 4,023.98
592-536.000-733.000 WATER COST OTTAWA COUNTY PUBLIC UTI WATER USE/SYSTEM MAINTENANCE - SEPTEM 146,055.65
592-536.000-802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATION #301 CONTRACT / UNIFORMS - SEPTEMBER 289.45
592-536.000-802.000 Contracted Services H20 COMPLIANCE SERVICES CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL MGMT - SEPTE 877.50
592-536.000-803.000 Professional Services SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES - SEPTEMBER 495.00
592-536.000-803.000 Professional Services UTILITY FINANCIAL SOLUTI WATER COS 9,500.00
592-536.000-926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES BILL PAYMENT CENTER ELECTRIC USAGE - OCTOBER 63.21
592-536.000-926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE - OCTOBER 777.07
592-536.000-926.000~HEATFU UTILITIES DTE ENERGY HEATING FUEL USAGE - OCTOBER 779.83
592-536.000-930.000 MAINTENANCE AAR LAWN CARE INC EARLY FALL LAWN MAINTENANCE 332.00
592-536.000-930.000 MAINTENANCE ALLIED MECHANICAL SERVIC HVAC PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE 555.00
592-536.000-930.000 MAINTENANCE CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 15.98
592-536.000-930.000 MAINTENANCE MUSKEGON FIRE EQUIPMENT  FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTIONS 394.30
592-536.000-935.000 Truck Maintenance TOLMAN'S AUTO TECH GROUP OIL CHANGE 33.54
592-536.000-935.000 Truck Maintenance TOLMAN'S AUTO TECH GROUP OIL CHANGE 32.43
592-536.000-935.000 Truck Maintenance TOLMAN'S AUTO TECH GROUP REAR BRAKES & OIL CHANGE 484.10

Total For Dept 536.000 WATER 173,804.06
Dept 537.000 SEWER
592-537.000~720.000-HEALTH EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE -~ NOVEMBER 6,541.95
592-537.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 150.00
592~537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES ACTION INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY SAFETY BOOTS -~ LAMB 101.19
582-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES ALLENDALE TRUE VALUE HDW SUPPLIES -~ WASTE DEPT 253.26
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES WIRELESS EARBUDS 12.47
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES REFRIGERATOR WATER FILTER 24.99
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES EYE WASH STABILIZING ADDITIVE 31.97
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AUTOZONE STORES LLC PANEL RETAINERS 31.24
582-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 3.45
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 49.04
592-537.000~732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 34.50
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES ELDERS APPLIANCE INC REPLACEMENT REFRIGERATOR 441.00
592~537.000~-732.000 SUPPLIES GIVE "EM A BRAKE SAFETY LED BULBS FOR SAFETY LIGHTS 118.92
592~537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAI CIRCULAR CHART 167.13
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES NAPA - GENUINE PARTS COM CAR WASH & WAX SOAP 10.49
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES SAWYER ENGINE & COMPRESS COMPRESSOR OIL 93.50
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES THOMAS SCIENTIFIC LOCKRO TUBING 25.10
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES ULINE INVENTCRY CONTROL CONES 41.40
582-537.000-732.000-CHEMIC SUPPLIES NEO SOLUTIONS INC CHEMICALS 29,016.00
582-537.000-732.000-LABSUP SUPPLIES HACH COMPANY LAB PROBE 649.60
592-537.000-732.000-LABSUP SUPPLIES NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORI CERTIFIED THERMOMETERS 617.72
592~537.000-732.000-LABSUP SUPPLIES NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORI LAB CONSUMABLES 617.99
592-537.000-732.000~LABSUP SUPPLIES THOMAS SCIENTIFIC LOCKBO EPTIP 210.18
592-537.000-802.000 Contracted Services ALS GROUP USA CORPORATIO CERIODAPHNIA DUBIA TEST 800.00
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OPEN

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount
Fund 592 Water & Sewer
Dept 537.000 SEWER
592-537.000-802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATION #301  CONTRACT / UNIFORMS - SEDTEMBER 289.45
592-537.000~802.000 Contracted Services PREIN & NEWHOF PC INC LABORATORY SAMPLES/TESTINGS 90.00
592-537.000-803.000 Professional Services SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES - SEPTEMBER 60.00
592-537.000-803.000 Professional Services UTILITY FINANCIAL SOLUTI WASTEWATER COS 9,500.00
592-537.000-926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE -~ OCTOBER 6,993.58
592-537.000-926.000-HEATFU UTILITIES DTE ENERGY HEATING FUEL USAGE - OCTOBER 1,130.21
592-537.000-930.000-COLLEC MAINTENANCE PLUMMER'S ENVIRONMENTAL  MANHOLE REHABILITATION 13,965.00
592-537.000-930.000-GENMAI MAINTENANCE AAA LAWN CARE INC EARLY FALL LAWN MAINTENANCE 332.00
592-537.000-930.000-GENMATI MAINTENANCE ALLIED MECHANICAL SERVIC HVAC PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE 555.00
592-537.000-930.000-GENMAI MAINTENANCE CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 15.97
592-537.000-930.000-GENMAT MAINTENANCE MUSKEGON FIRE EQUIPMENT  FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTIONS 333.40
592-537.000-930.000~WRRFMA MAINTENANCE SANISWEEP INC CLEAN/SWEEP WWTP DRIVEWAY 960.00
592-537.000-930.000-WRRFMA MAINTENANCE SAWYER ENGINE & COMPRESS CHECK COMPRESSOR - SERVICE CALL 328.20
592-537.000~930.000-WRRFMA MAINTENANCE SHORELINE POWER SERVICES TROUBLE SHOOT SLUDGE PUMP 150.00
592-537.000-935.000 Truck Maintenance TOLMAN'S AUTO TECH GROUP OIL CHANGE 33.54
592-537.000-935.000 Truck Maintenance TOLMAN'S AUTO TECH GROUP OIL CHANGE 32.43
592-537.000-935.000 Truck Maintenance TOLMAN'S AUTO TECH GROUP REAR BRAKES & OTL CHANGE 484.10
592-537.000-971.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY F&V CONSTRUCTION MGMT IN PARK LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS 16,964.60
592-537.000-971.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY KENNEDY INDUSTRIES INC NEW PUMPS FOR 60TH AVE N LIFT STATION 39,060.00
592-537.000~971.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY KENNEDY INDUSTRIES INC LABCR FOR NEW PUMPS 60TH AVE N 2,000.00
592-537.000-971.030 WWTP EXPANSION PHASE 2 CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 1,676.25
592~537.000-971.030 WWTP EXPANSION PHASE 2 GBRY NESTLE II TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENTS 223.20
592-~537.000-971.030 WWTP EXPANSION PHASE 2 MOORE & BRUGGINK INC WWTP PLANT DESIGN - PHASE 2 - ENG'G W 17,141.92

Total For Dept 537.000 SEWER 152,362.94

Total For Fund 592 Water & Sewer

329,799.

99
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User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/12/2022 - 10/25/2022
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount  Check #

Fund Totals:

Fund 101 General Fund 149,645.06
Fund 249 Building Depa 39.80
Fund 252 RENTAL ADMINI 1,684.11
Fund 403 FIRE STATION 592,970.03
Fund 494 Dda Developme 1,071.00
Fund 592 Water & Sewer 329,799.99

Total For All Funds: 1,075,209.99




INTERIM PAYMENTS
Board Meeting: 10/24/22

DATE CHECK # AMOUNT VENDOR DESCRIPTION

10/5/2022 EFT S 17,418.10 Fire Fighter Payroll

10/5/2022 EFT S 3,781.78 Fire Fighter Payroll Taxes

10/7/2022 EFT S 731.27 Priority Health HRA Payment
10/13/2022 102466 S 120.00 AMBS CALL CENTER Emergency Call Service
10/13/2022 102467 S 599.61 DYKSTRA'S AUTO GROUP INC Front Brakes & Oil Change
10/13/2022 102468 S 25.00 HOLLAND CHARTER TOWNSHIP Crime Free Multi-Housing Seminar
10/13/2022 102469 S 1,308.32 US POSTAL SERVICE Water/Sewer Billing - 3rd Qtr 2022
10/13/2022 102470 S 1,528.15 WEX BANK Fuel Charges - Utilities Dept
10/13/2022 EFT S 67,991.48 Employee Payroll
10/13/2022 EFT S 20,228.11 Employee Payroll Taxes
10/14/2022 EFT S  2,163.27 Priority Health HRA Payment

S 115,895.09 TOTAL
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YTD BALANCE

YTD BALANCE
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ACTIVITY FOR

2022 09/30/2021 09/30/2022 MONTH 09/30/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 101 - General Fund
Revenues
101-000.000-401.000 TAXES 0.00 1,160,280.73 0.13 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-402.000 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 1,173,994.00 0.00 1,170,907.36 3.14 99.74
101-000.000-410.000 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES 58,402.00 0.00 60,606.89 0.00 103.78
101-000.000-412.000 DELQ PERSONAL PROP TAX 0.00 0.00 533.67 23.57 100.00
101-000.000-434.000 TOWNSHIP SHARE MOBILE HOME TAX 3,000.00 2,030.00 2,039.50 254.00 67.98
101-000.000-437.000 INDUSTRIAL FACILITY TAX 2,878.00 0.00 2,878.04 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-445.000 PENALTIES AND INTEREST 1,000.00 1,509.89 3,538.26 14.12 353.83
101-000.000-447.000 TAX ADMIN FEE 271,206.00 240,607.67 257,128.36 188,106.03 94.81
101-000.000-451.000 STREET LIGHT ASSESSMENT 89,991.00 84,464.17 91,637.16 0.00 101.83
101-000.000-477.000 CABLE FRANCHISE FEES 145,000.00 71,508.53 74,428.43 0.00 51.33
101-000.000-478.000 LIQUOR LICENSES 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-479.000 STATE LIQUOR LICENSE FEES 3,500.00 3,345.10 7,821.63 0.00 223.48
101-000.000-491.000 Collection Fees Dog License 100.00 80.00 84.00 16.00 84.00
101-000.000-492.000 PASSPORT LICENSE 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-493.000 Zoning Compliance Permits 1,000.00 1,200.00 1,170.00 180.00 117.00
101-000.000-494.000 SPECIAL USE PERMITS 500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 0.00 200.00
101-000.000-495.000 SIGN PERMITS 50.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-528.000 OTHER FEDERAL GRANTS 107,503.00 48,974.92 789.76 0.00 0.73
101-000.000-564.000 STATE REV SHARING-CVTRS 74,682.00 48,812.00 49,788.00 0.00 66.67
101-000.000-567.000 State Grants Library 22,000.00 24,529.82 34,776.34 0.00 158.07
101-000.000-569.000 STATE GRANTS OTHER 0.00 0.00 1,440.00 1,080.00 100.00
101-000.000-573.000 STATE GRANTS-METRO ACT 11,000.00 11,260.60 11,610.40 0.00 105.55
101-000.000-574.000 STATE REV SHARE-CONST SALES TX 1,916,907.00 1,314,759.00 2,591,648.00 0.00 135.20
101-000.000-581.000 TALLMADGE LIBRARY CONTRIBUTION 105,000.00 107,761.76 112,420.07 0.00 107.07
101-000.000-602.000 ZONING CHANGE CHARGE 1,000.00 1,600.00 2,000.00 600.00 200.00
101-000.000-603.000 ACT 198 APP FEE 0.00 0.00 750.00 750.00 100.00
101-000.000-605.000 ADMIN CHARGE 185,697.00 0.00 185,696.94 185,696.94 100.00
101-000.000-613.000 MISC INCOME 1,000.00 1,435.69 3,060.52 (20.79) 306.05
101-000.000-629.000 Charge For Site Plan Review 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-634.000 OPENING/CLOSING BURIALS 17,000.00 19,050.00 17,300.00 700.00 101.76
101-000.000-656.000 Penal Fines 80,000.00 87,292.56 104,496.96 0.00 130.62
101-000.000-657.000 Ordinance Fines 2,000.00 1,803.32 6,491.48 523.33 324.57
101-000.000-658.000 Civil Infraction Fines 100.00 107.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-659.000 LIBRARY FINES/MISC 5,000.00 6,600.84 7,812.23 474.67 156.24
101-000.000-665.000 Interest 1,500.00 1,398.62 5,269.45 1,479.19 351.30
101-000.000-667.000 Hall Rental Income 500.00 900.00 3,090.00 80.00 618.00
101-000.000-667.001 PAVILION RENTAL 1,000.00 1,870.00 1,775.00 110.00 177.50
101-000.000-667.050 Rental-Water Tank-Omnipoint 16,000.00 10,888.87 11,215.53 1,425.11 70.10
101-000.000-675.002 Veteran's Day 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
101-000.000-675.004 CONCERTS/MOVIES IN THE PARK 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-675.006 VETERAN'S MEMORIAL BRICKS 0.00 (75.00) (75.00) 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-675.050 Donations - Park 500.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-675.791 DONATIONS - SUMMER READING PGM 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-675.792 DONATIONS & FUNDRAISERS - LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 2,690.00 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-676.000 Miscellaneous Reimbursements 0.00 2,300.00 677.56 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-676.010 Reimbursement Summer Tax Coll. 16,000.00 0.00 5.80 5.80 0.04
101-000.000-676.030 REIMB-ELECTIONS 0.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-676.040 Reimbursement Fire Protection 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-676.070 INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENTS 3,000.00 6,618.62 14,126.97 0.00 470.90
101-000.000-677.000 Grants/Foundations 0.00 207.00 225.00 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-693.000 SALE OF ASSETS 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 4,424,510.00 3,279,591.76 4,842,954.44 381,601.11 109.46

Expenditures
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DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2022
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 09/30/2021 09/30/2022 MONTH 09/30/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 101 - General Fund
Expenditures
101.000 Township Board 33,022.00 25,224.92 24,933.52 2,134.43 75.51
171.000 Supervisor 182,595.00 75,385.09 116,576.12 18,368.41 63.84
191.000 FINANCE/ACCT 141,042.00 114,826.44 99,018.01 15,567.53 70.20
209.000 EMPLOYEE INSURANCES 300,443.00 206,587.57 251,977.31 40,667.83 83.87
215.000 CLERK 123,877.00 76,991.11 83,619.89 13,804.65 67.50
223.000 AUDIT 11,000.00 4,960.00 8,970.40 0.00 81.55
247.000 BOARD OF REVIEW 4,530.00 2,095.04 2,001.63 0.00 44.19
248.000 ADMINISTRATION 237,465.00 196,028.32 170,574.17 31,019.95 71.83
253.000 TREASURER 17,120.00 11,519.01 11,792.00 725.28 68.88
257.000 ASSESSOR 226,936.00 135,103.46 145,543.86 19,775.14 64.13
262.000 ELECTIONS 78,553.00 4,158.18 42,455.79 1,668.61 54.05
265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS 2,333,093.00 213,183.97 2,248,532.21 13,807.06 96.38
266.000 ATTORNEY 132,000.00 59,188.57 50,057.59 12,325.00 37.92
301.000 POLICE OFFICER 470,500.00 317,052.38 310,393.68 0.00 65.97
336.000 FIRE DEPT 839,373.00 574,657.87 446,315.35 68,681.39 53.17
445.000 DRAIN AT LARGE 55,681.00 43,022.59 55,680.10 0.00 100.00
446.000 ROADS 30,720.00 23,040.00 23,040.00 7,680.00 75.00
448.000 STREET LIGHTS 122,500.00 88,866.67 72,378.30 7,847.93 59.08
449.000 HIGHWAY-M45 228,972.00 130,848.20 119,345.54 14,671.92 52.12
567.000 CEMETERY 44,741.00 30,381.10 23,947.93 2,956.85 53.53
672.000 LIFELONG LEARNERS 35,514.00 21,868.36 24,704.51 5,026.77 69.56
701.000 PLANNING & ZONING 113,046.00 97,072.54 53,515.23 5,856.29 47.34
702.000 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 2,603.00 291.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
704.000 PLANNING COMMISSION 17,226.00 15,678.67 6,810.11 924.77 39.53
751.000 RECREATION AND PARKS 125,812.00 67,898.88 71,602.32 11,432.96 56.91
753.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS 85,652.00 0.00 63,449.90 4,403.44 74.08
753.001 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS - 4TH OF JULY 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
753.004 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS CONCERTS/MOVIES 0.00 4,218.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
753.300 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS - ADMINISTRATION 0.00 14,780.79 0.00 0.00 0.00
790.000 LIBRARY 480,352.00 288,614.21 315,755.92 43,747.62 65.73
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 6,474,368.00 2,863,543.03 4,842,991.39 343,093.83 74.80
Fund 101 - General Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 4,424,510.00 3,279,591.76 4,842,954.44 381,601.11 109.46
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 6,474,368.00 2,863,543.03 4,842,991.39 343,093.83 74.80
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (2,049,858.00) 416,048.73 (36.95) 38,507.28 0.00

FUND BALANCE = $4,287,899

CASH BALANCE = $4,312,331
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DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2022
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 09/30/2021 09/30/2022 MONTH 09/30/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 249 - Building Department Fund
Revenues
249-000.000-480.000 BUILDING PERMITS 170,000.00 148,904.75 150,384.00 20,580.00 88.46
249-000.000-481.000 Electrical Permits 68,000.00 54,943.00 46,239.20 5,995.00 68.00
249-000.000-482.000 PLUMBING PERMITS 50,000.00 38,080.00 34,104.00 5,576.00 68.21
249-000.000-483.000 Mechanical Permits 65,000.00 46,840.00 41,862.00 5,622.00 64.40
249-000.000-613.000 MISC INCOME 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
249-000.000-665.000 Interest 15.00 10.67 44.18 8.11 294.53
TOTAL REVENUES 353,015.00 288,878.42 272,633.38 37,781.11 77.23
Expenditures
223.000 AUDIT 500.00 300.00 481.90 0.00 96.38
248.000 ADMINISTRATION 12,405.00 0.00 12,404.53 12,404.53 100.00
371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 338,848.00 275,201.43 261,403.02 63,285.12 77.14
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 351,753.00 275,501.43 274,289.45 75,689.65 77.98
Fund 249 - Building Department Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 353,015.00 288,878.42 272,633.38 37,781.11 77.23
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 351,753.00 275,501.43 274,289.45 75,689.65 77.98
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 1,262.00 13,376.99 (1,656.07) (37,908.54) 131.23

FUND BALANCE = $30,907

CASH BALANCE = $31,173
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DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2022
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 09/30/2021 09/30/2022 MONTH 09/30/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 252 - RENTAL ADMINISTRATION
Revenues
252-000.000-485.000 RENTAL REGISTRATION 30,980.00 30,950.00 30,390.00 10.00 98.10
252-000.000-617.000 RENTAL INSPECTIONS 53,475.00 32,950.00 50,245.00 1,615.00 93.96
252-000.000-618.000 LANDLORD RENTAL FINES 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
252-000.000-665.000 Interest 10.00 6.65 28.47 8.76 284.70
TOTAL REVENUES 84,565.00 64,006.65 80,663.47 1,633.76 95.39
Expenditures
371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 92,646.00 59,825.96 68,828.77 11,927.41 74.29
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 92,646.00 59,825.96 68,828.77 11,927.41 74.29
Fund 252 - RENTAL ADMINISTRATION:
TOTAL REVENUES 84,565.00 64,006.65 80,663.47 1,633.76 95.39
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 92,646.00 59,825.96 68,828.77 11,927.41 74.29
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (8,081.00) 4,180.69 11,834.70 (10,293.65) 146.45

FUND BALANCE = $32,622

CASH BALANCE = $33,670
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ACTIVITY FOR

2022 09/30/2021 09/30/2022 MONTH 09/30/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 253 - Library Building Debt Fund
Revenues
253-000.000-665.000 Interest 30.00 28.27 67.19 25.21 223.97
TOTAL REVENUES 30.00 28.27 67.19 25.21 223.97
Fund 253 - Library Building Debt Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 30.00 28.27 67.19 25.21 223.97
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 30.00 28.27 67.19 25.21 223.97

FUND BALANCE

CASH BALANCE

$96,853

$96,853
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DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2022
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 09/30/2021 09/30/2022 MONTH 09/30/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 254 - Cemetery Improvement Fund
Revenues
254-000.000-643.000 GRAVE SITES 15,000.00 12,200.00 12,200.00 1,600.00 81.33
254-000.000-665.000 Interest 30.00 25.04 91.62 28.28 305.40
254-000.000-670.000 PROPERTY RENTAL 150.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 15,180.00 12,375.04 12,441.62 1,628.28 81.96
Expenditures
223.000 AUDIT 0.00 150.00 240.95 0.00 100.00
248.000 ADMINISTRATION 9.00 0.00 8.48 8.48 94.22
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 9.00 150.00 249.43 8.48 2,771.44
Fund 254 - Cemetery Improvement Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 15,180.00 12,375.04 12,441.62 1,628.28 81.96